

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Nun	nber						
	accept						
part	of a	publ	.ic	high	way	in	ì
the	City o	of Br	amr	oton.	_		

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to accept and assume lands in conveyance from various parties as parts of public highways;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. The lands described in deeds of conveyance to The Corporation of the City of Brampton listed on Schedule "A" hereto attached, be and the same are hereby accepted and the said lands are assumed as part of the public highway adjacent thereto.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 22nd day of August, 1977.

James E. Archdekin, Mayor

Kenneth R. Richardson Clerk

202

BY-LA

214-77 No._

443797

Registry Division of Peel (No. 43) I CERTIFY that this instrument is registered 34

73

<u>-1</u> :

oration of the City of Brampton

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 214-77

Date of Deed	Date of Registration	Registration Number	From
May 26, 1977	June 21, 1977	434755	Americo De Carvalho & Maria De Carvalho
June 6, 1977	June 23, 1977	435096	Hendrick DeBouter & Tine DeBouter
May 10, 1977	July 14, 1977	438440	Martha H. Neudoerffer
June 8, 1977	July 14, 1977	438438	Harold McClure
June 8, 1977	July 14, 1977	438439	Harold McClure
May 3, 1977	Aug. 5, 1977	441640	Doris Campbell
May 31, 1974	July 9, 1974	322099	Alex McKinney, Jr., Et Ux.

FIRSTLY: 434755

All and Singular that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate lying and being in the City of Brampton, in the Regional Municipality of Peel, (formerly in the Town of Brampton, in the County of Peel), and being Part of Lot 4, Registered Plan 601, and being more particularly described as Part 2 shown on an Expropriation Plan registered as Instrument No. VS-417300 in the Registry Office for the Registry Division of Peel (No. 43). (Part of Vodden Street).

SECONDLY: 435096

All and Singular that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate lying and being in the City of Brampton in the Regional Municipality of Peel (formerly in the Township of Chinguacousy in the County of Peel) containing by admeasurement 0.096 acres, more or less, being composed of part of Lots 3 and 4 as shown on Plan Number 311 (Chinguacousy) registered in the Registry Office for the Registry Division of Peel (No. 43), the boundaries of which said parcel may more particularly be described as follows, and

PREMISING that the road allowance between Concessions Four and Five West of Hurontario Street through Lot Five in the said City of Brampton, has a governing bearing of North 44 degrees 18 minutes 00 seconds West and relating all bearings quoted herein thereto;

COMMENCING at a standard iron bar planted marking the most Westerly angle of the said Lot Four;

THENCE South 83 degrees 56 minutes 10 seconds East 87.75 feet to a standard iron bar planted;

THENCE South 84 degrees 47 minutes 10 seconds East 34.26 feet, more or less, to a point in the Southerly limit of the said Lot Three;

THENCE North 68 degrees 30 minutes 10 seconds East along the last said limit 33.37 feet, more or less, to the Southeasterly angle of the said Lot Three;

THENCE North 5 degrees 13 minutes 00 seconds East along the Easterly limit of the said Lot Three 21.00 feet to the Northeasterly angle of the said Lot Three;

THENCE North 84 degrees 47 minutes 10 seconds West along the Northerly limit of the said Lot Three 94.50 feet to an iron tube found planted marking the Northwesterly angle of the said Lot Three;

THENCE South 64 degrees 01 minutes 30 seconds West along the Northwesterly limit of the said Lot Four 67.00 feet to the point of commencement. (Part of River Road).

THIRDLY: 438440

All and Singular that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate lying and being in the City of Brampton in the Regional Municipality of Peel (formerly in the Town of Brampton in the County of Peel) and being composed of Part of Lot 23 according to a Plan of Subdivision of Part of the East Half of Lot 4, Concession 1, West of Hurontario Street referred to as Plan BR-27 for the said City of Brampton and designated as Part 3 on Reference Plan deposited in the Registry Office for the Registry Division of Peel (No.43) as 43R-4988. (Part of Frederick Street).

FOURTHLY: 438438

All and Singular that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate lying and being in the City of Brampton, in the Regional Municipality of Peel (formerly in the Township of Chinguacousy, in the County of Peel) and being composed of Part of the West Half of Lot 11, Concession 4, West of Hurontario Street, in the said City of Brampton, and being more particularly described as Part 16 on Reference Plan No. 43R-4976, registered in the Registry Office for the Registry Division of Peel (No. 43). (Part 4th Line West).

FIFTHLY: 438439

All and Singular that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate lying and being in the City of Brampton, in the Regional Municipality of Peel (formerly in the Township of Chinguacousy, in the County of Peel) and being composed of Part of the West Half of Lot 11, Concession 4, West of Hurontario Street, in the said City of Brampton, and being more particularly described as Part 15 on Reference Plan No. 43R-4976, registered in the Registry Office for the Registry Division of Peel (No. 43). (Part 4th Line West).

SIXTHLY: 441640

All and Singular that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate lying and being in the City of Brampton, in the Regional Municipality of Peel, (formerly in the Town of Brampton, County of Peel), and being East Part of Lot 1, Registered Plan 601, and being more particularly described as Part 3 shown on an Expropriation Plan registered as Instrument No. VS-417300 in the Registry Office for the Registry Division of Peel (No. 43). (Part of Vodden Street).

SEVENTHLY: 322099 VS

All and Singular that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate lying and being in the City of Brampton, in the Regional Municipality of Peel (formerly in the Town of Brampton, County of Peel) and being part of the East Half of Lot 15, Concession 4, W.H.S., and being more particularly described as Part 2 shown on Reference Plan 43R-1496 registered in the Registry Office for the Registry Division of Peel (No. 43) (Part 3rd Line West).